

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4061/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2006 in CRLA No. 104/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.V. PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P. MUKUNDAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. No. 8582/2006(Application for bail)

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

On the petitioner's depositing half of the amount of compensation, as directed by

the High Court, within four weeks from today before the learned Trial Judge, the operation of the

impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap

Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court M

aster

